financial statements are drawn up is the consolidated financial statements of Canary Wharf Group
Investment Holdings plc. Copies of the financial statements may be obtained from the Company
Secretary, One Canada Square, Canary Wharf, London E14 5AB.

The largest group of which the company is a member for which group financial statements are drawn up
is the consolidated financial statements of Stork HoldCo LP, an entity registered in Bermuda and the
ultimate parent undertaking and controlling party.

Stork HoldCo LP is controlled as to 50% by Brookfield Property Partners LP and as to 50% by Qatar
Investment Authority.

The directors have taken advantage of the exemption in paragraph 102.33.1A of FRS 102 allowing the
Company not to disclose related party transactions with respect to other wholly-owned group companies.

Page 31

CANARY WHARF FINANCE II PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

21. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF FRS 102

As previously
stated

1 January
2014

Effect of
transition

1 January
2014

FRS 102
(as restated)

1 January
2014

As previously
stated

31
December

2014

Effect of
transition

31
December

2014

FRS 102
(as restated)

31 December
2014

Note £M £M £M £M £M £M

Current assets 1 2,385.2 38.3 2,423.5 1,835.8 65.1 1,900.9

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year (91.5) - (91.5) (48.0) - (48.0)

Net current assets 2,293.7 38.3 2,332.0 1,787.8 65.1 1,852.9

Total assets less current liabilities 2,293.7 38.3 2,332.0 1,787.8 65.1 1,852.9

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year (2,480.8) - (2,480.8) (1,935.1) - (1,935.1)

Provisions for liabilities - - - (173.5) - (173.5)

Net  liabilities (187.1) 38.3 (148.8) (320.8) 65.1 (255.7)

Capital and reserves (187.1) 38.3 (148.8) (320.8) 65.1 (255.7)

Page 32

CANARY WHARF FINANCE II PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

21. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF FRS 102 (continued)

As previously
stated
2014

Effect of
transition

2014

FRS 102
(as restated)

2014
Note £M £M £M

Interest receivable and similar income 282.0 - 282.0

Interest payable and similar charges (358.1) - (358.1)

Taxation 1 - 15.3 15.3

Loss on ordinary activities after taxation and for
the financial year (76.1) 15.3 (60.8)

Explanation of changes to previously reported profit and equity:

1 Under previous GAAP, deferred tax was not recognised on the timing differences arising as a result of
the periodic revaluation of derivative financial instruments. Under FRS 102, these timing differences
give rise to deferred tax assets.

Page 33

	CONTENTS
	STRATEGIC REPORT
	BUSINESS REVIEW
	KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATORS
	FUTURE DEVELOPMENTS
	STRATEGY & OBJECTIVES
	PRINCIPAL RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES
	CORPORATE & SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
	GOING CONCERN
	RESULTS AND DIVIDENDS
	DIRECTORS
	FUTURE DEVELOPMENTS
	FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
	DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION TO AUDITOR